
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

In re: 

 

VILLAGE ROADSHOW ENTERTAINMENT 

GROUP USA INC., et al., 

 

   Debtors. 

Chapter 11 

 

Case No. 25-10475-TMH 

 

(Joint Administration Requested) 

 

MOTION AND ORDER FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE 

Pursuant to Local Rule 9010-1 and the below certification, the undersigned counsel moves the 

admission pro hac vice of Aaron Gavant of Barnes & Thornburg LLP to represent U.S. Bank National 

Association, as trustee (the “ABS Trustee”), in the above-captioned case.  

  

Dated: March 17, 2025 

 Wilmington, Delaware 

BARNES & THORNBURG LLP 

 

 /s/ Amy E. Tryon          . 

Mark R. Owens (DE No. 4364) 

Amy E. Tryon (DE No. 6945) 

222 Delaware Ave., Suite 1200 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

(302) 300-3434 

mark.owens@btlaw.com 

amy.tryon@btlaw.com 

 

Counsel for U.S. Bank National Association, as 

ABS Trustee 

 

CERTIFICATION BY COUNSEL TO BE ADMITTED PRO HAC VICE 

 

Pursuant to Local Rule 9010-1, I certify that I am eligible for admission to this Court, am 

admitted, practicing and in good standing as a member of the Bar of the State of Illinois and submit to 

the disciplinary jurisdiction of this Court for any alleged misconduct which occurs in the preparation or 

course of this action. I also certify that I am generally familiar with this Court’s Local Rules and with 

Standing Order for District Court Fund revised 12/21/23. I further certify that the fee of $50.00 has been 

paid to the Clerk of Court for District Court. 

 

Dated:  March 17, 2025 /s/Aaron Gavant   

Aaron Gavant 

Barnes & Thornburg LLP 

One N. Wacker Drive, Suite 4400 

Chicago, IL 60606-2833 

Telephone: (312) 214-4583 

Email:  AGavant@btlaw.com 

 

ORDER GRANTING MOTION 

 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that counsel’s motion for admission pro hac vice is granted. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on March 17, 2025, I caused the foregoing to be electronically filed 

with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, which will automatically send e-mail 

notifications to all parties and counsel of record and on counsel listed below by email.   

Joseph M Mulvihill 
Benjamin C. Carver 
Carol E Thompson 
Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP 
1000 N. King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Email: jmulvihill@ycst.com 
Email: bcarver@ycst.com  
Email: CCox@ycst.com  
 
Rosa Sierra-Fox 
Office of the United States Trustee 
U. S. Department of Justice 
844 King Street, Suite 2207 
Lockbox #35 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Email: rosa.sierra@usdoj.gov 
 
Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc.,  
750 N. San Vicente Blvd., Suite 800 West 
West Hollywood, CA 90069 
 
Justin R. Bernbrock 
Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP 
321 North Clark Street, 32nd Floor 
Chicago, IL 60654 
jbernbrock@sheppardmullin.com 
 
James Newton 
Morrison Foerster 
250 West 55th 
Street, New York, NY 10019 
jnewton@mofo.com  
 
Dated:  March 17, 2025     /s/ Amy E. Tryon    

Amy E. Tryon 
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